## Salt Works Water System, Inc

PO Box 504 Sibley, LA 71073
Office Location: 505 Fuller St. Doyline, LA 71023
Hours: 9am – 2pm Monday - Friday
Billing Questions? Please call 318-377-6138

## **Rate Schedule**

1. Water Rates - Residential:

Minimum per Meter \$30.00

(Includes 1000 gallons)

Additional over 1000 gallons billed at \$ 3.00 per thousand

2. Water Rates - Commercial

Minimum per Meter \$ 30.00

(Includes 10,000 gallons)

Additional over 10,000 gallons billed at \$ 3.00 per thousand

3. Safe Drinking Water Fee \$ 1.00 per meter

(Paid to State of Louisiana)

4. Reconnect Fee \$ 50.00

\*\*Commercial customers are subject to 2% State Tax (July 1, 2018)

**REMIT WATER PAYMENTS TO: Salt Works Water System** 

PO Box 504 Sibley, LA 71073 318-377-6138 Office Location: 505 Fuller St. Doyline, LA 71023 Hours 9am – 2pm Monday - Friday

Due no later than 15<sup>th</sup> day of each month, 4:00pm, at the above mailbox.

Late penalty will be assessed on 16<sup>th</sup> of current month, considered delinquent on 16th

Last day delinquent bills may be paid: following 15th after due date, 4:00pm, at above mailbox.

Cut-offs on 19<sup>th</sup> for delinquent bills.

Reconnection will be made within 24 hours after PAYMENT for full bill (including late penalties or returned check fees) plus \$50.00 re-connect fee is received at above mailbox.

